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Quarter-finals - Saturday 2 July 2016
Stade de Bordeaux - Bordeaux

Germany Italy
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#GERITA

Match

Germany win 6 - 5 on penalties

00:41:49CET
03 Jul 2016

UEFA Media Information

Goal Y Booked R Sent off Substitution P Penalty O Own goal C Captain GK Goalkeeper Man of the match * Misses next match if booked

1 Manuel Neuer GK C

3 Jonas Hector

4 Benedikt Höwedes

* 5 Mats Hummels

* 6 Sami Khedira

* 8 Mesut Özil

13 Thomas Müller

* 17 Jérôme Boateng

18 Toni Kroos

* 21 Joshua Kimmich

23 Mario Gomez

* 1 Gianluigi Buffon GK C

* 2 Mattia De Sciglio

* 3 Giorgio Chiellini

8 Alessandro Florenzi

* 9 Graziano Pellè

14 Stefano Sturaro

* 15 Andrea Barzagli

* 17 Éder

18 Marco Parolo

* 19 Leonardo Bonucci

23 Emanuele Giaccherini

12 Bernd Leno GK

22 Marc-André ter Stegen GK

2 Shkodran Mustafi

7 Bastian Schweinsteiger

9 André Schürrle

10 Lukas Podolski

11 Julian Draxler

14 Emre Can

15 Julian Weigl

16 Jonathan Tah

19 Mario Götze

20 Leroy Sané

12* Salvatore Sirigu GK

13 Federico Marchetti GK

4 Matteo Darmian

5 Angelo Ogbonna

6 Antonio Candreva

7* Simone Zaza

11 Ciro Immobile

16* Daniele De Rossi

20* Lorenzo Insigne

21 Federico Bernardeschi

22 Stephan El Shaarawy

György Ring (HUN)

Vencel Tóth (HUN)

Tamás Bognar (HUN)

Ádám Farkas (HUN)
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UEFA Media Information

Goal Y Booked R Sent off Substitution P Penalty O Own goal C Captain GK Goalkeeper Man of the match * Misses next match if booked

Penalties

20 Lorenzo Insigne

X 7 Simone Zaza

15 Andrea Barzagli

X 9 Graziano Pellè

X 19 Leonardo Bonucci

23 Emanuele Giaccherini

18 Marco Parolo

2 Mattia De Sciglio

X 4 Matteo  Darmian

18 Toni Kroos

X13 Thomas Müller

X8 Mesut  Özil

11 Julian Draxler

X7 Bastian Schweinsteiger

5 Mats Hummels

21 Joshua Kimmich

17 Jérôme Boateng

3 Jonas Hector

(6)
Penalties

(5)
Penalties

Attendance: 38,764


